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HCONRES 295
Condemning the attack on the AMIA Jewish Community Center in Buenos Aires, Argentina, on July 18, 1994,
and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jul 1, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Jul 1, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/295 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 1, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jul 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jul 1, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HCONRES 156 Related bill Jul 20, 2009: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Summary  (as of Jul 1, 2010) 

Reiterates condemnation of the 1994 attack on the Argentine Jewish Mutual Association (AMIA) Jewish Community

Center in Buenos Aires, Argentina, honors the victims of the attack, and expresses sympathy to the victims' relatives.

Applauds the government of Argentina for its onging investigative efforts.

Urges: (1) all nations to cooperate fully with the AMIA investigation; and (2) governments in the Western Hemisphere to

designate Hezbollah as a terrorist organization and to penalize those providing support for Hezbollah and other Islamist

terrorist organizations.

Encourages the President to direct U.S. law enforcement agencies, upon Argentine request, to cooperate in the AMIA

investigation.

Actions Timeline

Jul 1, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 1, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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